

Amend SB 1037 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (a), Section 26.132, Water Code (page 1, line 8), strike "into which water is placed" and substitute "into which water, including rainwater or storm water runoff, is or has been placed".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (a), Section 26.132, Water Code (page 1, line 10), between "evaporation," and "residual minerals,", insert "brine water or".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (a), Section 26.132, Water Code (page 1, line 11), strike "water." and substitute "water, and for the purpose of storing brine water and minerals."

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (b), Section 26.132, Water Code (page 1, at the end of line 13), immediately after "production of", add "brine water,".

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (d), Section 26.132, Water Code (page 2, line 3), strike "groundwater" and substitute "groundwater or on-site storm water runoff".